   TP05AC Series
www.gztoppower.con                    TEL:020-82019000               Email:sales@gztoppower.com                     page 1 of 3
 DESCRIPTION：
The rated output power of TP05AC series is 5W with wide input voltage range, for both AC
input and DC input application. High reliability, precision, large power density, ultra-small size,
no external heat sink required, stable output voltage and etc, with over current protection, EMI
filter circuit, the rectifier filter circuit, 4000V isolation voltage, short circuit, overload, internal
thermal protection. Widely used in telecommunications, industrial control, instrument, data

Hold-up Time 110VAC input  12  ms
Hold-up Time 230VAC input  80  ms
FEATURES
Universal input voltage range AC and DC dual-use  Wide input voltage: 4:1
Fixed switching frequency  Overheat protection Over current protection
Short circuit protection RoHS compliant  Operating temperature: -40℃ to 70℃
SELECTION GUIDE
Part Number
Input  Output
Efficiency (Typ. )
% Voltage（VAC)
Voltage（VDC) Current（A）
Voltage VAC     Voltage VDC
TP05AC220S05W 85-300 110-370 5 1.00 69
TP05AC220S09W 85-300 110-370 9 0.55 73
TP05AC220S12W 85-300 110-370 12 0.42 75
TP05AC220S15W 85-300 110-370 15 0.33 76
TP05AC220S24W 85-300 110-370 24 0.23 78
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Input Voltage Range AC input 110 220 375 VDC
Input Voltage Range DC input  85 220 300 VAC

EMS ESD IEC/EN61000-4-2 ±6KV/8KV                                  perf. Criteria B
EMS RS IEC/EN61000-4-3 10V/m                                      perf. Criteria A
EMS EFT IEC/EN61000-4-4 ± 2kV                                       perf. Criteria B
EMS EFT IEC/EN61000-4-4 ± 4kV (See Fig. 2 for recommended circuit)      perf. Criteria B
EMS Surge IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±1KV                                       perf. Criteria B
EMS Surge IEC/EN61000-4-5 ±2KV/±4KV (See Fig. 2 for recommended circuit) perf. Criteria B
EMS CS IEC/EN61000-4-6 10 Vr.m.s                                   perf. Criteria A
EMS PFM IEC/EN61000-4-8 10A/m                                      perf. Criteria A
EMS
Voltage dips, short interruptions and
voltage variations immunity
IEC/EN61000-4-11 0%-70%                                   perf. Criteria B
DESIGN REFERENCE
1、 Typical application circuit
Model C1(μF)) C2(μF))
TP05AC220S05W 1 220
TP05AC220S09W 1 220
TP05AC220S12W 1 100
TP05AC220S15W 1 100
TP05AC220S24W 1 47
Note: Output filtering capacitor C2 is a electrolytic capacitor, it is recommended to use high frequency and low impedance electrolytic capacitor. For capacitance